"izvrSeno brisanje”
"izvr§eno brisanje"
Vice President Law Enforcement & Defence Business

Fabbrica d'Armi PIETRO BERETTA S.p.A.
- Via Pietro Beretta, 18
1-25063 Gardone Val Trompia, Brescia - ITALY
- Tel. +39 030 8341,278 - Fax. +39 030 8341.506 - Mob. +39 335 7499466
.antonio biondo@beretta.com

Da: "izvrSeno brisanje"
Inviato: venerdi 21 ottobre 2022 07:05
A:/  "izvrSeno brisanje"

Oggetto: Possible cooperation
Respected,

First of all, { want to convey greetings from our delegation that visited your company.

We would like to establish cooperation with Beretta, in the field of uniform, probably for a long period.

We are now in process to find the best solution for our Armed Forces, in order to be equipped according to the
latest technology. _

In accordance with this, it would be great, if you could send parts of uniform and boots, so that our team could see
it.

This is good opportunity to see it firsthand, and get “a picture” of the appearance, cut and quality.

Also, technical specification of all parts of uniform will help as a lot.

If you have any questions, be free to contact me.

Best regards

,- "izvrSeno brisanje" istics Section
§ | "izvrSeno brisanje"
| General Staff of Armed Forces of Montenegro

P/ Phone: "izvrSeno brisanje#ll:  "izvrSeno brisanje”
- g-mail: "izvrSeno brisanje"

Questo messaggio & stato analizzato con Libraesva ESG ed & risultato non infetto.
Segnala come spam.
Mettilo in blacklist.

Questo messaggio & stato analizzato con Libraesva ESG ed & risultato non infetto.

Segnala come spam.
Mettilo in blacklist.

Questo messaggio & stato analizzato con Libraesva ESG ed & risultato non infetto.
Segnala come spami.
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Regarding to uniform, could send me update information in order to inform my superior about it.

Best regards

General Staff of Armed Forces of Montenegro
Phone: 'izvrSeno brisanje"

~ - e-mail:  "izvr§eno brisanje"

From: "izvrSeno brisanje"
Sent: 21. oktobar 2022, 10:33
To: "izvrSeno brisanje"

Subject: RE: Possible coopeférrtiiion

Dear ‘"izvrSeno brisanje"
Thank you for your prompt answer, | suggest to be 52 size for clothes and 43 for boots, as the most common sizes.

Best regards

| wenerai >tam o1 Armed Forces of Montenegro
/-- - Phone: "izvrSeno brisanje”
a-mail: "izvrSeno brisanje”

From: "izvrSeno brisanje"
Sent: 2 "izvrSeno brisanje"
To: "izvr§eno brisanje"

Subject: R: Possible cooperation

Prilozi ove e-poAjte oA iAjA%eni su od potencijalnih prijetnji.

Dear Colonel, it is a real pleasure hearing form You.

We would be more than happy to start a collaboration with Your Armed Forces at the soonest.

In order to prepare the required samples of uniforms and boots, | would ask you to send us, if possible, the desired
sizes for both of them.

Best Regards
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"izvr§eno brisanje"

"izvr§eno brisanje"

| General Staff of Armed Forces of Montenegro
Y Phone: +382 20 483 696, cell: 4382 67 259 631
~ e-mail:

From: | "izvrSeno brisanje"

Sent: 28. novembar 2022. 8:55
To: ‘"izvrSeno brisanje"

Subject: R: Possible cooperation

Wi s

Prilozi ove e-poste ocisceni su od potencijalnih prijetniji.

Dear Darko, we have n.2 complete kit ready to be shipped.
Let me know to whom we can send those or if some one of your MoD is planning a visit Italy we could arrange a
delivery in italy for them.

Best Regards

Vice President Law Enforcement & Defence Business
- Fabbrica d'Armi PIETRO BERETTA S.p.A.
Via Pietro Beretta, 18

"25___ - 0 » il | PR (TR 1AL\

Tel. 'lzvrSeno brisanje”

* Da: "izvrSeno brisanje"
Inviato: lunedi 28 novembre 2022 07:53
A: "izvrSeno brisanje" o e i L

Oggetto: RE: Possible cooperation

Dear "izvrSeno brisanje"
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- From: "izvrSeno brisanje"
Sent: 3V. novembar 2022. 14:24
— To: "izvrSeno brisanje"

Subject: R: Possible cooperation

Prilozi ove e-poite ofidéeni su od potencijalnih prijetnji.

Dear Darko, we understand your position but, unfortunately, 10 sets are not ready for the shipment.
if for your MoD is mandatory to receive 10 full kits , we will let you know when they will be available for shipping.

Thank you

Vice President Law Enforcement & Defence Business
= Fabbrica d'Armi PIETRO BERETTA S.p.A.
" Via Pietro Beretta, 18
1-25063 Gardone Val Trompia, Brescia - ITALY
Tel. "izvrSeno brisanje"

i LLH = H H "
Da: 1zvrseno brisanje

Inviato: mercoledi 30 novembre 2022 13:44
— A: 'izvrSeno brisanje"

Oggetto: RE: Possible cooperation

Dear '"izvrSeno brisanje"

First of all | would like to excuse, probably was my misunderstanding. '

After | have spoken with my superiors they expect from your side to send us more set of uniform {(means 10 sets,

sizes 48 2 sets, 50 2 sets, 52 2 sets, 54 2 sets, 56 2 sets; boots 41 1 pair, 42 2 pairs, 43 3 pairs, 44 3 pairs, 45 1 pair) in
order to give our military personnel to try on, and give us feedback, is it possible to prepare those amount of

uniform?
Probably we can arrange transportation, just let me know when and where uniform can be prepared?

Sorry for inconvenience

Best regards
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Subject: R: Possible cooperation

Prilozi ove e-po3te otiséeni su od potencijalnih prijetnji.

Dear ZVrSeNQRSNEhe late reply.
To collect the additional 8 kits will take a couple of months due to the Christmas holidays.
| will inform you as soon as the 10 kits will be ready.

Best Regards

Vice President Law Enforcement & Defence Business
Fabbrica d'Armi PIETRO BERETTA 5.p.A.

Via Pietro Beretta, 18

125063 Gardone Val Trompia, Brescia - ITALY

Tel. "izvrSeno brisanje"

Da: "izvr§eno brisanje”
Inviato: mercoledi 30 novembre 2022 14:39
A: "izvrSeno brisanje" '

Oggetto: RE: Possible cooperation

Dear izvreno brisanje

Thank you for your prompt answer, could you roughly inform me when can be 10 sets of uniform be ready for
transport, in order to try organize transportation by own. Thanks again.

Best regards

3l General Staff of Armed Forces of Montenegro
( oh o mma as ama sas o0l AAA 29 AZA 234
onet:  "izyrSeno brisanje"

a.mail 1 "izvrSeno brisanje
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Dear Darko, let me give you a quick update about the availability of samples of Military Clothing that your delegation
had the chance to evaluate during the last visit at Beretta.

N. 2 full kits are ready and additional 8 Battle Dress Uniform, Combat Shirt and tactical underwear will be available
‘within the 15" of February.

The only missing items, that will be delivered to us within the end of February, are the tactical boots and the Gore-
Tex RainJacket.

In the event of a visit of a delegation in Italy within the first half of February (?) we could deliver the available items
directly in your hands .

Let me know if we can give you a better assistance in order to define timing.

Best Regards

Vice President Law Enforcement & Defence Business
Fabbrica d'Armi PIETRO BERETTA S.p.A.

Via Pietro Beretta, 18

1-25063 Gardona Val Tramnia Rracria - ITALY

Da: "izvrSeno brisanje.".
Inviato: giovedi 15 dicembre 2022 11:40

Oggetto: RE: Possible cooperation
Dear
Thank you for this information.

Wishing you a merry and blessed Christmas and a happy, prosperous and healthy New Year.

Best regards

"izvr§eno brisanje"

From:, . 20727 2707
Sent: 14. decembar 2022. 12:52
To: "izvr8eno brisanje"
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Via Pietro Beretta, 18
1-25063 Gardone Val Trompia, Brescia - ITALY

Da: « "izvrdeno brisanje"
Inviato: giovedi 2 tebbraio 2023 10:30
A:  izvr§eno brisanje"

Oggetto: RE: Possible cooperation
Dear

That is a great news, thank you. | will see which option is more acceptable for us and let you know.
If we decide to wait till end of February, to be completed full sets, could you give an information how big will be that
10 sets, roughly? Because of planning of transport from Italy to Montenegro.

Best regards

|l General Staff of Armed Forces of Montenegro
p/ Phone:
e-mail:

From: "izvrSeno brisanje"

Sent: 27. januar 2023, 15:15
To: "izvrSeno brisanje"

Subject: R: Possible coopéi-ation

Prilozi ove e-poéte ofiséeni su od potencijalnih prijetnji.
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Oggetto: RE: Possible cooperation
Dear
This is great news, thank you.

We wﬂl arrange shipping company, in order to bring those uniform kits in Montenegro.
According to that, I need information: location, package (pallet), weight, and Point of Contact.

Best regards

General staff of Armed Forces of Montenegro
¥ Phone:
e-mail:

From: '"izvrSeno brisanje"
Sent: 27. februar 2023. 16:17
To: "izvreno brisanje”

Subject: R: Possible cooperation

Prilozi ove e-poste otiséeni su od potencijalnih prijetnji.

Dear Darko, this is to inform you the 10 Clothing kits are ready.
Let me know if you prefer to collect those during your next visit in Italy or it would be better to arrange a

dedicated shipment from Italy to Montenegro.

Best Regards

Antonio Biondo
Vice President Law Enforcement & Defence Business

Fabbrica d'Armi PIETRO BERETTA S.p.A.
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From; "izvrseno brisanje”

Sent: 1. mart 2023. 10:27
To: “izvrieno brisanje”

Subject: R: Possible cooperation

Prilozi ove e-poste otiSceni su od potencijalnih prijetnji.

Dear "izvrSepandpsebjein.

We can arrange the shipment from Italy if you like.

Let us know the PoC from your side and the shipment address.
Best Regards

Vice President Law Enforcement & Defence Business
Fabbrica d'Armi PIETRO BERETTA S.p.A.
Via Pietro Beretta, 18

I-25063 Gardone Val Trompia, Brescia - ITALY
Tel. "izvrSeno brisanje” o

ant_ "izvrSeno brisanje”

Da: "izvr$eno brisanje"
Inviato: martedi ZEJ?'ebbraio 2023 11:18
Az "izvrSeno brisanje"
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Prilozi ove e-poite oti¥éeni su od potencijainih prijetnji.

Dear I"izvr§eno brisanje"

attached you can find the packing list.
Could you kindly send us a more precise address so we can ship asap by DHL?

Thanks in advance

Chiara Guindani

Customer Service - Defense & Law Enforcement Dept.
Fabbrica d'Armi Pietro Beretta S.p.A.

Via Pietro Beretta, 18 - 25063 Gardone V.T. (BS). Italy
Tel. "izvrSeno brisanje"

@ BERETTA

Da: "izvrSeno brisanje"

Inviato: mercoledi | marzo 2023 13:38
Az, "izvrSeno brisanje"

Oggetto: RE: Possible cooperation

Dear
Thank you again. if vou want so.

The PoC is .
Address is: Military Airport “Knjaz Danilo” Golubovci, Montenegro.

Best regards
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please find below AWB for the clothing shipment:
DHL 7176530826
DHL 7323444892

Leaving on Monday. March 20th.

Best Regards.

Chiara Guindani
Customer Service - Defense & Law Enforcement Dept.

Fabbrica d'Armi Pietro Beretta S.p.A.

Via Pietro Beretta. 18 - 25063 Gardana V T rmey Italy
Te], "izvrSeno brisanje"

@BERETTA

Da:  "izvrSeno brisanje"

Inviato: giovedi 9 marzo 2023 06:58
Az { 'izvrSeno brisanje"

Oggetto: RE: Possible cooperation

Dear

You can send on this address:

UL Vaka Djurovica 55 (zgrada Vojno-medicinskog centra)

81000 Podgorica
Montenegro

POC:

Best regards

| General staff of Armed Forces of Montenegro
Y Phone
e-mail:

From: 'izvrSeno brisanje"

Sent: 8. mart 2023. 12:11
To: 'izvrSeno brisanje"

Subicet: R: Possible cooneration
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From: "izvrSeno brisanje

Sent: srijeda, 22. mart 2023. 16:32
To: '"izvrdeno brisanje"

Ce:  "izvrSeno brisanje”

Subject: R: Possible cooperation

e e e AR AN P et i B P— LRSS —— S ik iniien riimipmpipben

Prilozi ove e-posite o&id¢eni su od potencijalnih prijetnji.

Dear .

we have been notified by DHL that the goods of the AWB 7323444892 are stuck at customs in Montenegro.
We have opened a case complaint and waiting for feedbacks (case number 746512914)

Will get back to you asap with more infos.

Best Regards,

Customer Service - Defense & Law Enforcement Dept.
Fabbrica d'Armi Pietro Beretta S.p.A.

Via Pietro Beretta, 18 - 25063 Gardone V.T. (BS), ltaly
Tel. "izvrSeno brisanje"

@BERETTA

Da: "izvrSeno brisanje"
Inviato: venerdi 17 marzo 2023 16:55
A: ("izvr§eno brisanje"

Oggetto: R: Possible cooperation

Dear "izvrgeno brisanje"
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